

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

INTERNATIONAL SUMMER ACADEMY 2025 BRUCKNER UNIVERSITY

The International Summer Academy of the Anton Bruckner Private University is open to musicians regardless of age, origin, education, profession or cultural background.

PARTICIPATION FEE

The participation fee includes a one-time non-refundable registration fee of € 15,-, as well as a course fee, which varies in price depending on the master class and additional offers booked.

The participation fee covers the costs for the participation in a master class under the direction of a qualified lecturer, the use of practice rooms during university opening hours, in addition to the participation and/or visit of various Summer Academy events (lunch concerts, workshop of the Nikolaus Harnoncourt Center, final concert). A master class can only be booked for its entire duration and not for individual days.

Not included are costs for travel, accommodation and meals, as well as costs for bookable additional offers (Jam Sessions, Body&Mind Program, Lecturer Concerts).

APPLICATION AND REGISTRATION

Registration takes place via the registration form on the Anton Bruckner Private University website and is binding. In the event of underage course participants, the respective legal guardians are automatically liable. The registration deadline is May 20, 2025. Eicht to ten places will be allocated per master class. Reservations and registrations only become valid once the course fee has been transferred.

The master classes take place with a minimum number of participants. The organization of the International Summer Academy will inform the participants by 30 May 2025 whether the respective course can take place. Therefore, wait to make travel bookings until a class confirmation has been issued. Please note that underage course participants require appropriate supervision, as the Summer Academy does not assume a supervisory role outside of teaching hours.

Should the Summer Academy have to cancel a course, all payments already made will be refunded.





CANCELLATION CONDITIONS AND FEES FOR PARTICIPANTS

- Cancellations until July 1, 2025 will be charged a processing fee of € 15,- in any case.
- From July 1-15, 2025, the cancellation fee is 50% of the total amount booked.
- Cancellations from July 16, 2025: the fee ist 100% of the total amount

Cancellations are only possible in writing and must be sent to **sommerakademie@bruckneruni.at**

INSURANCE

The International Summer Academy is not liable for accidents, theft or damage of any kind occurring during the course.

VALIDITY

These TERMS AND CONDITIONS are valid with effect from January 1st 2025. Verbal agreements require the written consent of the management of the International Summer Academy of the Anton Bruckner University. This does not affect the validity of the TERMS AND CONDITIONS in their entirety. The validity of these terms falls within the jurisdiction of the city of Linz, Austria.

